
Subject: Need proof of allegaƟons against Sue and Doug Hulsebus
From: jill.horsley@nevadaassembly.org
Date: 4/11/2025, 10:56 AM
To: rockie.roper@tccnva.org, Jack Carzoo <jack.carzoo@nevadaassembly.org>, Jeannine Gardella
<jeannine.gardella@yahoo.com>, Michelle Schmidt <michelle.schmidt@nevadaassembly.org>, Eric Hyer
<eric.hyer@nevadaassembly.org>
CC: Suebh <suebh@nevadaassembly.org>, Doug Hulsebus <doug.hulsebus@nevadaassembly.org>, Mark Seilstad
<mark.seilstad@teknidyn.com>

The Oversight Committee is requesting proof of allegations against Sue and Doug Hulsebus.  Please see attached letter.

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Thank you,

Jill Horsley
The Nevada Assembly
Oversight Committee Chairwoman
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